RESOLUTION

"Respecting and supporting sovereignty and territorial integrity of the Republic of Azerbaijan"

Guided by the objectives and principles of the Charter of the United Nations, norms and principles of the international law, deputies of the House of Representatives:

- Confirm the respect and demonstrate support to sovereignty and territorial integrity of the Republic of Azerbaijan, recognized at international level;
- Call for the implementation of all recommendations, resolutions and declarations of international organizations, especially the four UN Security Council Resolutions (resolutions no. 822, 853, 874 and 884) regarding the Armenian-Azerbaijan Nagorno-Karabakh conflict, as well as for immediate, complete and unconditional withdrawal of the Armenian armed forces from the occupied territories of the Republic of Azerbaijan;
- Condemn mass murder of civilians on nationalist and ethnic motives, especially in the city of Khojaly, during the Armenian-Azerbaijani, Nagorno-Karabakh conflict, as crime against humanity and a threat to peaceful co-existence of nations, share deep sympathy with the victims of the tragic conflict and their families;
- Welcome the efforts of the Republic of Azerbaijan in restoring the sovereignty over its territory with the aim of creating a premise to eliminate regional threats and international security;
- Note the importance of speeding up the peaceful process within the Minsk Group of the OSCE to achieve lasting peace and stability in the region;
- Support the efforts of international organizations through government and non-governmental sectors, which contribute to the achievement of a peaceful solution of the above-mentioned conflict and express full support the universal system of the rule of law, democracy, human rights and fundamental freedoms.